228
Features
•	 Modular design for economical logistics and easy assembly
and servicing
•	 Very good stability is attained because of the large forces
generated by the large diaphragm diameter
•	 High-quality materials and processes for high reliability and
long lifetime

•	 Non-standard charges
•	 Non-standard connection sizes. See last page of this chapter
Type Code
Power Assembly
Refrigerant Code
Charge Code
MOP Code
Capillary Tube Length
1=1.5m; 2=3m
External Equalization
XB 1019	 M	 W	 55 -    1	   B
Orifice
Connection
Standard-Flange. Angle (see last page of this chapter) Solder/ODF Power Assembly
mm inch
X 22440-B1B
C 501 - 5 mm
10 x 16
C 501 - 5
3⁄8 x 5⁄8
XB1019…1B
X 22440-B2B
X 22440-B3B
X 22440-B3.5B
X 22440-B4B
X 22440-B5B C 501 - 7 mm
12 x 16
C 501 - 7
1⁄2 x 5⁄8X 22440-B6B
X 22440-B7B A 576 mm
16 x 22 (22 x 28 ODM)
A 576
5⁄8 x 7⁄8 (7⁄8 x 1 1⁄8 ODM)X 22440-B8B
X 11873-B4B 10331
22 x 22
10331
7⁄8 x 7⁄8 (1 1⁄8 x 1 1⁄8 ODM)X 11873-B5B
X 9117-B6B
9153 mm
22 x 22
9153
7⁄8 x 7⁄8
(1 1/8 x 1 1/8 ODM)
XC726…2B
X 9117-B7B
X 9117-B8B
X 9117-B9B
X 9166-B10B
X 9144-B11B 9149
22 x 22
9149
7⁄8 x 7⁄8 (1 1⁄8 x 1 1⁄8 ODM)X 9144-B13B
Selection Chart for Power Assemblies and Recommended Flanges
Spare Parts
Type Part No.
Gasket Set for T Series Valves X 13455 -1 027 579
Service Tool for T Series Valves X 99999 800 005
Steel screws for following flange types:
C501, 9761, 6346, A576
9148, 9149, 9152, 9153, 10331, 10332
Screw ST 32
Screw ST 48
803 573
803 574
Note: Please refer “Controls Navigator” for selection and adjustment guideline